

Bid Opening Date: 01/05/2011 No. of Bidders: 21				SCHULTZ CORP.		EARTHMOVERS INC		DAYTON CONST CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020901A	LEAD ABATEMENT	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	10780.00	10780.00	2000.00	2000.00
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		139792.20	139792.20	26650.00	26650.00	44000.00	44000.00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	8250	4.00	33000.00	10.00	82500.00	12.00	99000.00
0202102	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	825	15.00	12375.00	25.00	20625.00	40.00	33000.00
0202522	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT	s.y.	1585	1.00	1585.00	4.00	6340.00	1.00	1585.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	130	2.50	325.00	3.00	390.00	4.00	520.00
0202552A	IRON PIN	ea.	10	175.00	1750.00	100.00	1000.00	125.00	1250.00
0202565A	CONCRETE MONUMENT	ea.	5	725.00	3625.00	500.00	2500.00	300.00	1500.00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		1500.00	1500.00	11000.00	11000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	200	4.00	800.00	6.00	1200.00	2.00	400.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	45	35.00	1575.00	75.00	3375.00	100.00	4500.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	700	6.00	4200.00	7.00	4900.00	2.00	1400.00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	18	35.00	630.00	100.00	1800.00	150.00	2700.00
0207002	BORROW	c.y.	900	18.00	16200.00	17.25	15525.00	2.00	1800.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	6545	1.50	9817.50	1.50	9817.50	1.25	8181.25
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	425	7.00	2975.00	15.00	6375.00	8.00	3400.00
0210107A	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	c.y.	20	100.00	2000.00	30.00	600.00	60.00	1200.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	2500	31.50	78750.00	27.00	67500.00	30.00	75000.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	7	31.50	220.50	30.00	210.00	50.00	350.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	4625	2.00	9250.00	2.75	12718.75	2.00	9250.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	40	31.00	1240.00	35.00	1400.00	70.00	2800.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	1120	97.00	108640.00	85.10	95312.00	100.00	112000.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	1005	100.00	100500.00	111.10	111655.50	96.00	96480.00

PLYMOUTH
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1110(103)
 PLYMOUTH
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SOUTH MAIN STREET

STATE PROJECT NO: 110-129

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 01/05/2011
 No. of Bidders: 21

SCHULTZ CORP.

EARTHMOVERS INC

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	SCHULTZ CORP.		EARTHMOVERS INC		DAYTON CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	540	7.50	4050.00	5.00	2700.00	7.00	3780.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		2200.00	2200.00	2200.00	2200.00	2200.00	2200.00
0507026	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.	8	3250.00	26000.00	1950.00	15600.00	2200.00	17600.00
0507027	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.	2	4000.00	8000.00	2600.00	5200.00	3000.00	6000.00
0507097	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (W/4' SUMP)	ea.	1	3250.00	3250.00	1950.00	1950.00	2300.00	2300.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	2	3100.00	6200.00	1960.00	3920.00	2000.00	4000.00
0507688	MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	1	3500.00	3500.00	2950.00	2950.00	3200.00	3200.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	60	25.00	1500.00	22.00	1320.00	55.00	3300.00
0651012	15'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	355	48.00	17040.00	37.00	13135.00	43.00	15265.00
0651013	18'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	140	52.00	7280.00	42.00	5880.00	52.00	7280.00
0651352	15'' SLOTTED PIPE	l.f.	825	59.00	48675.00	45.00	37125.00	63.00	51975.00
0651560	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE - 15'' PIPE	l.f.	45	20.00	900.00	28.00	1260.00	50.00	2250.00
0651561	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE 18'' PIPE	l.f.	80	20.00	1600.00	32.00	2560.00	55.00	4400.00
0652010	15'' R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	2	600.00	1200.00	700.00	1400.00	600.00	1200.00
0652011	18'' R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	700.00	700.00	800.00	800.00	650.00	650.00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	400.00	800.00	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12'' TO 42'' DIAMETER	l.f.	230	5.00	1150.00	10.00	2300.00	5.00	1150.00
0653900A	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE INSPECTION	l.f.	230	10.00	2300.00	6.00	1380.00	10.00	2300.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	14	40.00	560.00	30.00	420.00	65.00	910.00
0728015	NO. 67 STONE	c.y.	235	.01	2.35	30.00	7050.00	40.00	9400.00
0751711	6'' UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	845	19.50	16477.50	16.00	13520.00	24.00	20280.00
0755002	FILTER FABRIC (DRAINAGE)	s.y.	1070	1.00	1070.00	1.25	1337.50	2.00	2140.00
0755013	GEOTEXTILE EROSION CONTROL CLASS A	s.y.	40	10.00	400.00	2.50	100.00	5.00	200.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	2035	5.00	10175.00	4.10	8343.50	6.50	13227.50

PLYMOUTH
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1110(103)
 PLYMOUTH
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SOUTH MAIN STREET

STATE PROJECT NO: 110-129

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 01/05/2011
 No. of Bidders: 21

SCHULTZ CORP.

EARTHMOVERS INC

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	SCHULTZ CORP.		EARTHMOVERS INC		DAYTON CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	1390	17.00	23630.00	26.50	36835.00	16.00	22240.00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	380	10.00	3800.00	10.00	3800.00	6.00	2280.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	1080	23.00	24840.00	19.50	21060.00	20.00	21600.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	4	1500.00	6000.00	1130.00	4520.00	1300.00	5200.00
0912496	REMOVE WOOD RAIL	l.f.	60	3.00	180.00	5.50	330.00	5.00	300.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	450	3.00	1350.00	4.40	1980.00	4.00	1800.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	300	25.00	7500.00	20.00	6000.00	35.00	10500.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	180	.01	1.80	42.50	7650.00	50.00	9000.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	2	950.00	1900.00	800.00	1600.00	700.00	1400.00
0944003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	6200	5.00	31000.00	2.25	13950.00	4.00	24800.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	6200	1.00	6200.00	.90	5580.00	1.25	7750.00
0950013	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.	3800	1.50	5700.00	2.80	10640.00	3.00	11400.00
0969060A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL	mo.	15	100.00	1500.00	500.00	7500.00	2000.00	30000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		36000.00	36000.00	36000.00	36000.00	36000.00	36000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	1440	.01	14.40	49.20	70848.00	20.00	28800.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		4000.00	4000.00	28150.00	28150.00	10000.00	10000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		3000.00	3000.00	10040.00	10040.00	45000.00	45000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	1350	1.00	1350.00	.90	1215.00	1.00	1350.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	45	25.00	1125.00	15.00	675.00	10.00	450.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	11	150.00	1650.00	125.00	1375.00	125.00	1375.00
0980001	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		12500.00	12500.00	25280.00	25280.00	25000.00	25000.00

PLYMOUTH
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1110(103)
 PLYMOUTH
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SOUTH MAIN STREET

STATE PROJECT NO: 110-129

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 01/05/2011 No. of Bidders: 21				SCHULTZ CORP.		EARTHMOVERS INC		DAYTON CONST CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	15	120.00	1800.00	125.00	1875.00	90.00	1350.00
0999001A	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED)	l.s.		19500.00	19500.00	49000.00	49000.00	16000.00	16000.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	66	25.00	1650.00	16.50	1089.00	10.00	660.00
1206013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		400.00	400.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	12	150.00	1800.00	52.00	624.00	50.00	600.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	1785	25	446.25	15	267.75	15	267.75
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	3570	25	892.50	15	535.50	15	535.50
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	3570	50	1785.00	35	1249.50	35	1249.50
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	3570	50	1785.00	35	1249.50	35	1249.50
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	290	2.50	725.00	2.00	580.00	1.40	406.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	460	2.50	1150.00	2.00	920.00	1.40	644.00
1214002	6'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	55	5.00	275.00	4.00	220.00	2.25	123.75
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	575	5.00	2875.00	7.50	4312.50	20.00	11500.00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	5	275.00	1375.00	300.00	1500.00	300.00	1500.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	10	350.00	3500.00	300.00	3000.00	300.00	3000.00

PLYMOUTH
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1110(103)
 PLYMOUTH
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SOUTH MAIN STREET

STATE PROJECT NO: 110-129

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 01/05/2011 No. of Bidders: 21				SCHULTZ CORP.				EARTHMOVERS INC				DAYTON CONST CO INC					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT			
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	10	350	00	3500	00	300	00	3000	00	300	00	3000	00		
1807104	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	5	200	00	1000	00	150	00	750	00	50	00	250	00		
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	10	200	00	2000	00	150	00	1500	00	50	00	500	00		
1807106	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.	10	200	00	2000	00	150	00	1500	00	50	00	500	00		
						926980	00							999975	50	1023204	75

Bid Opening Date: 01/05/2011 No. of Bidders: 21				SCHULTZ CORP.				EARTHMOVERS INC				DAYTON CONST CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
LOW BIDDER	SCHULTZ CORP. - - - - -		926,980.00												
BIDDER 04	MATHER CORP. - - - - -		1,025,000.00												
BIDDER 05	FOLSOM CONST., LLC - - - - -		1,030,657.70												
BIDDER 06	RICHARDS CORP - - - - -		1,035,706.10												
BIDDER 07	VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC - - - - -		1,060,229.70												
BIDDER 08	EMPIRE PAVING INC - - - - -		1,101,773.55												
BIDDER 09	NJR CONST., LLC - - - - -		1,119,372.25												
BIDDER 10	TILCON CONNECTICUT INC - - - - -		1,164,645.05												
BIDDER 11	XENELIS CONSTR CO INC - - - - -		1,187,983.00												
BIDDER 12	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC - - - - -		1,202,739.50												
BIDDER	COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC														

1,227,197.00

